Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the rules made there under has issued Demand Notice to Mr. Pawar 
Sachin Gangaram (Borrower & Mortgager), Mr. Pawar Nitin Gangaram (Guarantor), Mr. Chalke Jayendra Shripat 
(Guarantor) on 03/01/2025 under section 13(2) of the said Act.

The Borrower & Mortgagor have not repaid the amount of Rs. 7,53,392.17 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty-Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two and paise Seventeen Only) as on 31/12/2024 with further interest and charges 
thereon from 01/01/2025 mentioned in the said Demand Notice within stipulated period; hence the Authorized Officer has 
taken the physical possession of the immovable property mentioned herein below u/s 13(4) and Section 14 of the said Act.